TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM495025

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GRIFOLS WORLDWIDE OPERATIONS LIMITED		10/22/2018	Company: IRELAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Grifols Diagnotic Solutions Inc.
Street Address:	4560 Horton Street
City:	Emeryville
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94608
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1744239	CHIRON
Registration Number:	1773951	CHIRON
Registration Number:	1942920	CHIRON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125548015

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312 554-8000 Email: rws@pattishall.com Robert W. Sacoff **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 200 South Wacker Drive, Suite 2900

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	02274-233
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert Sacoff
SIGNATURE:	/rws/
DATE SIGNED:	10/23/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=CHIRON_assign_cl#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006467 FRAME: 0333

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is between GRIFOLS WORLDWIDE OPERATIONS LIMITED, an Ireland company, (the "Assignor") and GRIFOLS DIAGNOSTIC SOLUTIONS INC., a California corporation, with a place of business at 4560 Horton Street, Emeryville, California, 94608 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign its right, title, and interest in and to the following Trademark and corresponding registrations:

CHIRON, No. 1744239 CHIRON, No. 1773951 CHIRON, No. 1942920

to Assignee and Assignee desires to acquire Assignor's right, title and interest in the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademark is used.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademark and United States Registration, and any proceeds and claims relating to past, present, and future infringement of the Trademark.

Executed this 22 day of October , 2018.

GRIFOLS	WORLDWIDE	OPERATIONS	LIMILE
		,	

Ву:

Name: ALFREDO ARROYO GUERRA

Title: CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER

1177595v1

RECORDED: 10/23/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006467 FRAME: 0334